504542306 09/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4589013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOTHAR BREHM	08/22/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J-PLASMA GMBH
Street Address:	IM SEMMICHT 1
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-07751

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14687215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6282 Email: jsimen@pbl.com

Correspondent Name: BEVERLY E. HJORTH

Address Line 1: POSTERNAK BLANKSTEIN & LUND LLP

Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET, PRUDENTIAL TOWER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15262-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEVERLY E. HJORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly E. Hjorth/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed-Assignment-LB-plasma-GmbH-15262-5#page1.tif

PATENT 504542306 REEL: 043551 FRAME: 0497

## **ASSIGNMENT**

With the signature below, confirm Michael Häuslschmid, Head of IP Management by LEONI and responsible for IP issues in the Division Wire & Cable Solutions, wherein j-plasma GmbH (in the following "j-plasma") is a one hundred percent subsidiary of LEONI and organized in my Division.

j-plasma is a German company having a principal place of business at Im Semmicht 1, Jena, Germany D-07751.

Lothar Brehm

one of the inventors of the invention

# Preform for an Optical Waveguide and a Fiber with a Non-Circular Core

Application No. 14/687,215 Filed on 15 April 2015 Attorney Docket No.15262-5

has assigned the entire rights on the invention to j-plasma by the German Employee Inventor Act, which is applicable by a German inventor and company.

Therefore, j-plasma is solely entitled to file patent applications, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the invention which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part, including the sole entitlement to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by j-plasma for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled.

Date: Aug. 22, 2019

By:

Michael Hauslschmid Head of IP Management

Wire & Cable Solutions Division On behalf of j-plasma GmbH

(Witness Signature)

(Witness Printed Name)

2333044v1/15262-5

RECORDED: 09/12/2017

PATENT REEL: 043551 FRAME: 0498